
Early Intervention Committee Membership list 2009-2010    Updated 10/24/11      * voting members 
 

Member Role Location Email 
1. Sue Armstrong Rural Cap Anchorage  sarmstrong@ruralcap.com 

 
2. Geri Benshoof State Board of Ed liaison, SLP Fairbanks benshf@polarnet.com 

 
3. Carolyn Coe University of Alaska  Anchorage afcmc@uaa.alaska.edu  

  
4. Mary Deitz Parent Juneau mary.deitz@alaska.gov 

 
5. Amanda Faulkner ILP provider (Frontier) Soldotna afaulkner@fcsonline.org 

 
6. Melora Gaber DEED Headstart Juneau melora.gaber@alaska.gov 

 
7. Dean Gates* Self Advocate Anchorage dgates@ak.net 

 
8. Eric Gebhart Council 

Chair 
Parent, Superintendent, Principal Nenana egebhart@hotmail.com 

 
9. Heidi Haas* Co-Chair Parent 

 
Fairbanks akhelp4u@gmail.com; 

haasfamilycircus@gmail.com 
10. Christine Inglet LINKS representative Mat-Su Chrisinglet@linksprc.org 

 
11. Beth Kaplan 

Stephanie Birch 
Title V, Children with Special Health 
Care Needs 

Anchorage beth.kaplan@alaska.gov 
stephanie.wrightsman-birch@alaska.gov 

12. Erin Kinavey* 
             Linda Borghols* 

Infant Learning Program/OCS Anchorage erin.kinavey@alaska.gov 
linda.borghols@alaska.gov 

13. Debbie Kitelinger Parent 
 

North Pole deb.kitelinger@gmail.com 

14. Diana Marsh* Itinerant SLP for Barrow Soldotna dmarsh@acsalaska.net 
 

15. Sharon Miranda* Self Advocate Anchorage Sharon@wvs.org 
 

16. Amy Simpson* Chair ILP provider (PIC),  Anchorage asimpson@picak.org 
17. Lizette Stiehr* AILPA Chair Eagle River lstiehr@focusoutreach.org  
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18. Carla Abild Stone Soup Group/Parent Anchorage calrlaa@stonesoupgroup.org 

 
19. Vacant 

 
EED, 619 Program Coordinator  Juneau  

20. Jennifer Jones Council staff to the EIC Anchorage Jennifer.jones@alaska.gov 
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